described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical/Symbolic Possession 
of  which  has  been  taken  by  the Authorized Officer of  Kerala Grameena Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, 

“As is what is”,  basis on 16-01-2026  for recovery of Rs. 14,34,041.48 (Rupees. Fourteen Lakh Thirty Four  
Thousand Forty One  And Forty Eight Paisa Only) plus further  interest and charges from 09.03.2025 

due  to THE  ANNAMANADA  BRANCH OF KERALA GRAMEENA BANK from Sri. SIDDIK P K, S/o 

KUNJUMOHAMMED,  PULICKAL HOUSE,ANNAMANADA P O, THRISSUR 680741 and Smt. BUSHARA P 
B,W/o SIDDIK, PULICKAL HOUSE,ANNAMANADA P O, THRISSUR 680741

[...]

Description of the Property Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit 

1. 

Property Consisting of 6.42 Ares in 

Survey No.911/9 in Kallur 
Thekkummuri Village, Chalakudy 

Taluk, Thrissur District belongs to Sri. 

Siddik P K, S/o Kunjumohammed, 
Pulickal House, Annamanada P O, 

THRISSUR 680741 

Rs.53,25,000 

(Rupees.Fifty Three 
Lakh Twenty Five 

Thousand  Only) 

Rs. 5, 32,500/- (Rupees. Five Lakh Thirty 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

Boundaries: 

-  NORTH : PUZHANGANAYATH RAJEESH,RANEESH BABU 
-  EAST    : PANCHAYATH VAZHI 

-  SOUTH : PULIKKAL HIFSUR RAHMAN 
-  WEST   : PARAKKAL DAVIS AND OTHERS 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before.

[...]

Notice. 

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may 
improve their offer further during auction process. 

d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 5,32,500/- (Rupees.Five Lakh Thirty 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) being 10% of the reserve price, by way of DD favoring Authorized Officer, 

Kerala Grameena Bank Annamanada Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund 
Transfer to credit of account of Kerala Grameena Bank, Annamanada Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040368,